
St. Clare Parish Choir

St. Clare of  Assisi Catholic Church


Stephen Eros, Director

Weekly rehearsals for the season begin on Wednesday, August 30th from 7:00-9:00pm.


Rehearsals in Advent and Lent, and at other times of  the year end at 9:15pm or 9:30pm.


Liturgical Calendar 2023 - 2024


Friday, August 4	 	 6:45pm Rehearsal/7:30 pm Mass	 	 Novena, Our Lady of  the Snows


Sunday, August 13	 	 9:45 am Rehearsal/10:30 am Mass	 	 Feast of  St. Clare of  Assisi


Tuesday, August 15	 	 5:15 pm Rehearsal/6:00 pm Mass	 	 Solemnity of  the Assumption


Saturday, August 19	 	 9:30 am - 3:30 pm	 	 	 	 Choir Retreat Day


Sunday, September 10	 9:50 am Rehearsal/10:30 am Mass	 	 23rd Sunday in Ordinary Time


Sunday, September 17	 9:50 am Rehearsal/10:30 am Mass	 	 24th Sunday in Ordinary Time


Sunday, September 24	 Men: 8:00 am Rehearsal/8:30 am Mass 

	 	 	 	 9:50 am Rehearsal/10:30 am Mass	 	 25th Sunday in Ordinary Time

	 	 

Sunday, October 1	 	 9:50 am Rehearsal/10:30 am Mass	 	 26th Sunday in Ordinary Time

	 	 

Sunday, October 8	 	 9:50 am Rehearsal/10:30 am Mass	 	 27th Sunday in Ordinary Time


Sunday, October 15	 	 9:50 am Rehearsal/10:30 am Mass	 	 28th Sunday in Ordinary Time


Sunday, October 22	 	 Women: 8:00 am Rehearsal/8:30 am Mass 

	 	 	 	  9:50 am Rehearsal/10:30 am Mass	 	 29th Sunday in Ordinary Time


Sunday, October 29	 	 9:50 am Rehearsal/10:30 am Mass	 	 30th Sunday in Ordinary Time


Wednesday, November 1	 5:20 pm Rehearsal/6:00 pm Mass	 Solemnity of  All Saints


Thursday, November 2	 5:20 pm Rehearsal/6:00 pm Mass	 Feast of  All Souls


Sunday, November 5 	 	 9:50 am Rehearsal/10:30 am Mass	 	 31st Sunday in Ordinary Time

	 	 




Sunday, November 12		 9:50 am Rehearsal/10:30 am Mass	 	 32nd Sunday in Ordinary Time


Sunday, November 19	 — — — NO CHOIR — — —	  	 33rd Sunday in Ordinary Time


Wednesday, November 23		 TBD Rehearsal

 
Thursday, November 23	 8:30 am Rehearsal/9:00 am Mass	 Thanksgiving Day


Sunday, November 26		 Men: 8:00 am Rehearsal/8:30 am Mass 

	 	 	 	 9:45 am Rehearsal/10:30 am Mass	 	 Solemnity - Christ the King

	 	 

Sunday, December 3	 	 9:50 am Rehearsal/10:30 am Mass	 	 1st Sunday of  Advent


Friday, December 8 	 5:20 pm Rehearsal/6:00 pm Mass	 Solemnity - Immaculate C.


Sunday, December 10 	 9:50 am Rehearsal/10:30 am Mass	 	 2nd Sunday of  Advent

	 	  

Saturday, December 16	  6:30 pm Rehearsal/7:00 pm Concert	 TBD Advent Concert


Sunday, December 17		 9:50 am Rehearsal/10:30 am Mass	 	 3rd Sunday of  Advent


Saturday, December 23	 4:20 pm Rehearsal/5:00 pm Mass	 4th Sunday of  Advent


Sunday, December 24	 9:45 pm Rehearsal/11:00 pm Mass	 Solemnity - Nativity


Monday, December 25	 🎄  No Choir 🎄  


Wednesday, December 27		 No Rehearsal


Sunday, December 31		 9:50 am Rehearsal/10:30 am Mass	 	 Feast of  the Holy Family


Saturday, January 6	  6:30 pm Rehearsal/7:00 pm Concert	 Epiphany Concert


Sunday, January 7	 	 9:50 am Rehearsal/10:30 am Mass	 	 Solemnity - Epiphany 


Wednesday, January 10	 No Rehearsal


Sunday, January 14	 	 9:50 am Rehearsal/10:30 am Mass	 	 2nd Sunday in Ordinary Time


Sunday, January 21	 	 Men: 8:00 am Rehearsal/8:30 am Mass 	 3rd Sunday in Ordinary Time  	
	 	 	 	 9:50 am Rehearsal/10:30 am Mass	 	 Sunday of  the Word of  God




Sunday, January 28	 	 9:50 am Rehearsal/10:30 am Mass	 	 4th Sunday in Ordinary Time


Sunday, February 4	 	 9:50 am Rehearsal/10:30 am Mass	 	 5th Sunday in Ordinary Time


Sunday, February 11	 	 9:50 am Rehearsal/10:30 am Mass	 	 6th Sunday in Ordinary Time


Wednesday, February 14	 6:30 pm Rehearsal/7:00 pm Mass	 Ash Wednesday 🖤 


Sunday, February 18	 	 9:50 am Rehearsal/10:30 am Mass	 	 1st Sunday of  Lent


Wednesday, February 21	 	 No Rehearsal 


Sunday, February 25	 	 Women: 8:00 am Rehearsal/8:30 am Mass 

	 	 	 	  9:50 am Rehearsal/10:30 am Mass	 	 2nd Sunday of  Lent 


Sunday, March 3	 	 9:50 am Rehearsal/10:30 am Mass	 	 3rd Sunday of  Lent

	 	 	 	 

	 	 

Sunday, March 10	 	 9:50 am Rehearsal/10:30 am Mass	 	 4th Sunday of  Lent


Sunday, March 17	 	 9:50 am Rehearsal/10:30 am Mass	 	 5th Sunday of  Lent	 	 		 


Sunday, March 24	 	 Men: 8:00 am Rehearsal/8:30 am Mass 

	 	 	 	 9:45 am Rehearsal/10:30 am Mass	 Palm Sunday	 	 

	 

Thursday, March 28	 6:15 pm Rehearsal/7:00 pm Mass	 Holy Thursday


Friday, March 29	 	 6:15 pm Rehearsal/7:00 pm Liturgy	 Good Friday


Saturday, March 30	 7:15 pm Rehearsal/8:00 pm Mass	 Easter Vigil


Sunday, March 31	 	 8:00 am Rehearsal/8:30 am Mass 	 Solemnity - Resurrection		 


Wednesday, April 3		 Shortened Rehearsal — 7:00-8:00


Sunday, April 7	 	 9:50 am Rehearsal/10:30 am Mass	 	 2nd Sunday of  Easter


TBD - Tuesday, April 9	 6:15 pm Rehearsal/7:00 pm Mass	 Confirmation 


Sunday, April 14	 	 9:50 am Rehearsal/10:30 am Mass	 	 3rd Sunday of  Easter


Sunday, April 21	 	 9:50 am Rehearsal/10:30 am Mass	 	 4th Sunday of  Easter




TBD - Tuesday, April 23	 6:15 pm Rehearsal/7:00 pm Mass	 Confirmation	 


Sunday, April 28	 	 Women: 8:00 am Rehearsal/8:30 am Mass

	 	 	 	  9:50 am Rehearsal/10:30 am Mass	 	 5th Sunday of  Easter

	 	 

TBD - Tuesday, April 30	 6:15 pm Rehearsal/7:00 pm Mass	 Confirmation


Sunday, May 5		 	 9:45 am Rehearsal/10:30 am Mass	 	 6th Sunday of  Easter

	  

Sunday, May 12	 	 9:45 am Rehearsal/10:30 am Mass	 	 Solemnity - Ascension

Mother’s Day	 	 Mother’s Day	 	 	 	 Mother’s Day


Sunday, May 19	 	 9:45 am Rehearsal/10:30 am Mass 		 Solemnity - Pentecost 		 		 


Sunday, May 26	 	 Men: 8:00 am Rehearsal/8:30 am Mass 	 Solemnity - Trinity

Memorial Day Weekend	 9:45 am Rehearsal/10:30 am Mass	 	 	 	 	 	 


Wednesday, May 31	 Last Rehearsal of  the Season


Sunday, June 2		 	 9:45 am Rehearsal/10:30 am Mass	 	 Solemnity - Corpus Christi 


Attendance: Attendance at all rehearsals and liturgies is expected.  If  any choir member will be absent or 
tardy, out of  courtesy, please inform Stephen via email (stepheneros@stclarechurch.org) or text 
message (618-975-5709) prior to the expected absence.  In addition, please mark yourself  A for absent on 
the sign in sheet in the choir room.


Rehearsals: All rehearsals will be held in the church choir room unless noted otherwise. Please carefully 
review the calendar (separate document) and make note on your personal schedule.  Bolded dates are 
especially important as they indicate major feasts and changes in the weekly rehearsal schedule.


